

John M. Dowd (admitted *pro hac vice*)
Terence J. Lynam (admitted *pro hac vice*)
William E. White (admitted *pro hac vice*)
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
1333 New Hampshire Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202)887-4000

Robert H. Hotz, Jr. (RH-4456)
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
One Bryant Park
New York, NY 10036
(212)872-1000

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Plaintiff,

v.

GALLEON MANAGEMENT, LP, et al.

Defendants.

§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§
§

No. 09-CV-8811-JSR
ECF CASE

**DEFENDANT RAJARATNAM’S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF ITS
OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S RENEWED MOTION TO COMPEL PRODUCTION
OF RELEVANT, LEGALLY OBTAINED
WIRETAPPED COMMUNICATIONS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ARGUMENT.....4

A. Relevancy Determinations Need Not Be Made At This Time4

**1. The Impending Criminal Trial Will Greatly Assist This Court’s
Review of the Wiretapped Communications4**

2. The SEC Would Suffer No Significant Prejudice6

**B. The Privacy Interests at Stake Continue to Outweigh the SEC’s Right
of Access7**

**C. The SEC Request for Wiretapped Communications is Overbroad and
Seeks Irrelevant Materials to Which it is Not Entitled.....10**

**D. The SEC is Not Entitled to apply a Double-Standard Regarding the
Scope of Discovery13**

III. CONCLUSION17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Fleming v. United States</i> , 547 F.2d 872, 875 (5th Cir. 1977).....	14
<i>Griffin v. United States</i> , 588 F.2d 521, 526 (5th Cir. 1979).....	14
<i>Guan Ming Lin v. Benihana Nat’l Corp.</i> , No. 10 Civ 1335, 2010 WL 4007282 *3(S.D.N.Y. Oct. 5, 2010).....	13
<i>In re IBM Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 163 F.3d 102, 111 (2d Cir. 1998).....	16
<i>In re New York Times</i> , 828 F.2d 110, 116 (2d Cir. 1987).....	7, 8, 9
<i>Resolution Trust Corp. v. Grant Thornton</i> , 41 F.3d 1539, 1548 (D.C. Cir. 1994).....	15
<i>Seattle Times Co. v. Rhinehart</i> , 467 U.S. 20, 35 (1984).....	9
<i>SEC v. Dorozhko</i> , 606 F. Supp.2d 321, 327 (S.D.N.Y. 2008).....	15
<i>SEC v. Management Dynamics, Inc.</i> , 515 F.2d 801, 808 (2d Cir. 1975).....	15
<i>SEC v. Rajaratnam</i> , 622 F.3d 159, 181, 182, 184, 185, 186, 187 (2d Cir. 2010)	passim
<i>Segan v. Dreyfus Corp.</i> , 513 F.2d 695, 696 (2d Cir. 1975).....	13, 16
<i>Spatafore v. United States</i> , 752 F.2d 415, 416-17 (9th Cir. 1985).....	14
<i>United States v. Procter & Gamble</i> , 356 U.S. 677, 681 (1958).....	16
<i>United States v. Rural Elec. Convenience Cooperative Co.</i> , 922 F.2d 429. 440 (7th Cir. 1991).....	15

Weinstein v. Erenhaus,
119 F.R.D. 355, 357 (S.D.N.Y. 1988).....11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(1).....13
